



2026:HHC:13024

Parmod Kumar Sharma Vs. HPSEBL & Anr.

CWP No.10450 of 2024

23.09.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.17417 of 2024

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed. The application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

23rd September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)