



2026:HHC:13024

Parmod Kumar Sharma Vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No.10450 of 2024

24.02.2025 Present: Mr. Abhyendra Gupta and Mr. Bonit Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Rejoinder has still not been filed. At the request of
learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' further time
is granted to file the same. List thereafter.

February 24, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge